DEO EAST SINGBHUM, JAMSHEDPUR MOB NO. :- 9431288299



OTTICL ADDRESS:- STOCKING ROAD, IN FRONT OF BLOOD BANK CH.AREA, BISTUPUR, JSR PIN NO. 831001, E-MAIL ID:eastsinghbhumrmsa@gmail.com PHONE & FAX NO.:- 0657-2225420

RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

- 1. JUSCO School has been granted the No Objection Certificate from Jharkhand Government for the CBSE Affiliation bearing Letter No. पत्रांक-12/अ.6-26/2011/1860 dated-10-July,2012. 👙 🔔
- 2. JUSCO School has acquired CBSE Affiliation for Secondary Education on and from 01-April-2013 bearing an Affiliation No. 3430288 and School code 58063. Please find attached the CBSE Affiliation Letter No. CBSE/Aff./SL-01678-1314/3430288/619909.
- 3. The school has also acquired CBSE Affiliation Extension till 31.03.2021. Please refer to attached Letter No. CBSE/AFF/3430288-EX-00284-1718/2017/1266473 Dated 22-06-2017. 1-3
- 4. JUSCO School has been following CBSE norms and State Government directives. The school has increased the salary of Teachers and staff and shall further increase in the forthcoming year. Please find attached the Affidavit Serial No. 8192 dated 08.03.2018.
- 5. I, District Education Officer, East Singhbhum recommend the upgradation of JUSCO School from Secondary to Senior Secondary Affiliation keeping in view of the students perspective who wishes to continue for the Higher Secondary Level in the same School and on the basis of supporting documents produced by the School Management Committee. 2.2

District Education Officer East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur

जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी पूर्वी सिंहमून, जमशेदपुर

Principal KADI'

ADMINISTRATOR
JEM Foundation